LANDSCAPERS/INC.

1960 BOAHM DRIVE\  LITTLE/CHUTE, WI 54140
PHONE 920-7594701 920-759-1702

4N EQUAL OPPORTUNTIT EMPLOYER"

Application for Payment NO. 1

TO: Town of Clayton

FROM: Highway Landscapers

CONTRACT:  05588-0030

PROJECT: Deer Trail Estates Drainage Resolve

For work accomplished through the date of 12/16/2023

1 Original Contract Price: v $283,185.00
2 Add (Deduct) by Revised Quantities: $0.00
3 Net Change by Change Orders and Written Amendments )+ or - $0.00
4 Current Contract Price ( 1 plus 2 plus 3 ): $283,185.00
5 Total completed and stored to date: $187,138.59
6 Retainage (per Agreement): 5.0% $9,356.93
66.1% of completed work: $9,356.93
0.0% of stored material: $0.00
Total Retainage: $9,356.93
7 Total completed and stored to date less retainage (5 minus 6): $177,781.66
8 Less previous Application for Payments: 50.00
9 Due this Application {7 minus 8): $177,781.66

Record of Previous Payments:

1 4
2 5
3 6
Sub-Total $0.00 $0.00

Accompanying Documentation:

WM e |12-20-0003

Contractor (Au %i_giture)
. 4 / e [2/22/ 2023

Engineer (Authorized Signature)

BY. Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Application for Payment
0062 76-1



NDSCAPERSINC.
1900 BOHM DRIVE\  LITTLE/CHUTE. WI 54140
PHONE 920-7594701 920-759-1702

4N £QUIL OPPORTLNITT ENFLOVIA"

Request and Certificate for Payment, containing
Contractor's signed Certification is attached

Project Name: Deer Trail Estates Drainage Resolve

REQUEST NUMBER: 01

ENGINEERS PROJECT NO: 05588-0030

ITEM DESCRIPTION SCHEDULED UNIT SCHEDULED § WORK COMPLETED TOTAL COMPLETED AND | PERCENT | SCHEDULED
NO. OF WORK QUANTITY{ UM PRICE AMOUNT  JPREVIOUS REQUEST (E)¥ THISREQUEST (F) | STORED MATERIALS (G )| STORED TO DATE (E+F+G)] COMPLETED| VS.ACTUAL

(A) (8) (C) (D) QUANTITY | AMOUNT | QUANTITY] AMOUNT JQUANTITY] AMOUNT | QUANTITY | AMOUNT ADD (DEDUCT)
1 |Sawout Drives and Roads 422 LF $4.00 $1,688.00 0 $0.00 176| $704,00 0 $0.00 176 $704.00 41.7% ($984.00)
2 [Driveway Removal (8 Units) 468 | SY $6.00 $2,808.00 0 $0.00 247.8]  $1487.40 [} $0.00 247.9]  $1.487.40 53.0% ($1,320.60)
3 [Road Pavement Removal 113 |sy $8.00 $904.00 0 $0.00 82 $656.00 0 $0.00 82 $656.00 72.6% ($248.00)
4 [8" HDPE Drain Tile 5350 |LF $16.30 $87,205.00 0 $0.00 5083| $82,526.90 0 $0.00 5083] $82,526.90 94.6% (54.678.10)
5 |8* Apron Endwall 1 EA $400.00 $400.00 0 $0.00 1 $400.00 0 $0.00 1 $400.00 100.0% $0.00
6 |24” Storm Infet 20 EA $2,600.00 $52,000.00 0 $0.00/ 18|  $46,800.00 o $0.00] 18]  $46,800,00 90.0% ($5.200.00)
7 |Remove and Reinstall Driveway Culvert 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 0 $0.00/ [} $0.00 [ $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% (51,000.00)
8 |New 17" X 13" Driveway Culvert (7 Units) 142 LF $88.00 $12,486.00 0 $0.00 188] $16,544.00 0 $0.00 188| $16,544.00 132.4% $4,048.00
9§ |New 21" X 15" Driveway Culvert (5 Units) 191 LF $90.00 $17,190.00 ] $0.00/ 80 $5,400.00 [} $0.00 60 $5,400.00 31.4% ($11,790.00)
10 _|New Road Culverts (2 Units) 87 LF $95.00 $8,265.00 0 $0.00 87| $8,265.00 0 $0.00 87|  $8,265.00 100.0% $0.00
11 |New HMA Driveway (3.5" Thick) 489  |sy $36.00 $17,604.00 0 $0,00 0 $0.00 o $0,00 0 $0.00 0.0%)  ($17,604.00)
12_[New Conc. Driveways (7" Thick) 477 SF $20.00 $8,540.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% ($9,540.00)
13 |New HMA Road Grossings (4" Thick) 113 [sy $90.00 $10,170.00 0 $0.00 [ $0,00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0%|  ($10,170.00)
14 {Ditch Checks 28 EA $50.00 $1,450.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 [} $0.00; 0 $0.00 0.0% ($1.450.00)
15 {Culvert Checks 16 EA $20.00 $320.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 o $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% ($320.00)
16 |inlet Protection 20 EA $55.00 $1,100.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0.0% ($1,100.00)
17 |Lawn Restoration - Along ditch fines 5350 |LF $8.70 $46,545.00 0 $0.00 770{  $6,699.00 [} $0.00 770}  $6,699.00, 14.4%{  ($39,846.00)
18 |Connection to Existing Sump Pump/Down Spout Lines 25 EA $500.00 $12,500.00 0 $0.00 16 $8,000.00 [ $0.00 16 $8,000.00 64.0% ($4,500.00)
New 21" X 15" Culvert install only 60 LF $52.18 $3,130.80 0 $0.00 13|  $7.253.02 0 $0.00 139]  $7.253.02 251.7% $4,122.22

New Road Culverts install only 43 LF $55.89 $2,403.27 [ $0.00 43| $2,.40327 0 $0.00 43|  $2,40327 100.0% $0.00

0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00]  #DIV/O! $0.00

0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0| $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00  #DIV/OL $0.00

0 $0.00 $0.00 [} $0.00 0| $0.00 0 $0.00 [ $0.00]  #DIV/O! $0.00

[} $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00]  #DIV/O! $0.00

0 $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00{  #DIVA! $0.00

[ $0.00 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 0 $0.00 [ $0.00{ #DIV/O! $0.00
TOTAL:  $288,719.07 TOTAL: $0.00  TOTAL: $187,13859  TOTAL: $0.00 TOTAL: $187,138.59 TOTAL:  {$101,580.48)




